

Read :- Order passed in Civil M.A.(T.P) No. 232/2025
(Shridhar V/s. Pradip), Dated: 01/01/2026.

R/o
MR 8/1/26
SUBMITTED BY
ADDL. DIST. & SESSIONS COURT
UDGIR.

OFFICE ORDER

ORDER BELOW EXH. 1

1. Application is allowed.
2. MCA No. 5/2024 pending before the Adhoc District Judge-1 at Udgir, is hereby withdrawn and transferred to the court of District Judge-1 at Udgir, where MCA No. 15/2023 is pending, for disposal in accordance with law.
3. Inform the concerned court accordingly.

DISTRICT COURT, LATUR.
DATE :- 01/01/2026

Sd/-
(S. J. Bharuka)
Principal District Judge,
Latur.



No. Civil Br/ 71 /2026
District Court, Latur.
Dated :- 02/01/2026
3

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

1. District Judge-1, Udgir, Dist. Latur
- ✓ 2. Adhoc District Judge-1, Udgir, Dist. Latur

(By Order),
IC Superintendent
District Court, Latur

25
8.1.26